Jen Phillips, Debbie Ricker, Kate Ver Ploeg, Kate Knight-Dupuis 

Others Present: none 

Members of Public: none 

The public hearing was called to order at 4:40PM.  

This public hearing is being held to accept the New Hampshire Charitable Foundation Grant award in 
the amount of Nine Thousand Forty-Eight Dollars ($9,048) for use to purchase library technology items. 

Jen opened meeting for five minutes for public comments. No public comments were received during 
this time. 

Kate K-D moved to accept the technology grant award, and Kate VP seconded the motion. All voted in